Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office		
12 JUST REC	3243293 red States Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Rainer Heck; Michael Justus; Roland Muller; Thomas Otten; Martin Rettig	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cilag Ltd. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 10, 16, 22, 23, October 8, 2005 X Assignment	Street Address: Hochstrasse 201 City: Schaffhausen State: Country: Switzerland Zip: CH-8205 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
بند مدما مدرس المسائلة المالية	k-d0	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott E. Hanf, Hammer, Ashburg & Hanf, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott E. Hanf, Hammer, Ashburg & Hanf, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 3125 Springbank Lane Suite G	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott E. Hanf, Hammer, Ashburg & Hanf, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 3125 Springbank Lane Suite G City: Charlotte	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott E. Hanf, Hammer, Ashburg & Hanf, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 3125 Springbank Lane Suite G City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28226	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott E. Hanf, Hammer, Ashburg & Hanf, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 3125 Springbank Lane Suite G City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28226 Phone Number: (704) 927-0400	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott E. Hanf, Hammer, Ashburg & Hanf, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 3125 Springbank Lane Suite G City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28226	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott E. Hanf, Hammer, Ashburg & Hanf, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 3125 Springbank Lane Suite G City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28226 Phone Number: (704) 927-0400 Fax Number: (704) 927-0485	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott E. Hanf, Hammer, Ashburg & Hanf, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 3125 Springbank Lane Suite G City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28226 Phone Number: (704) 927-0400 Fax Number: (704) 927-0485 Email Address: scotthanf@hammerpatent.com 9. Signature: Scott E. Hanf Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 08-2447 Authorized User Name 1)-14-205 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7	

PATENT REEL: 017910 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.	2084.4	
Serial No	,	
Filed:		

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED

- 1) Rainer HECK
- 2) Michael JUSTUS
- 3) Roland MÜLLER
- 4) Thomas OTTEN
- 5) Martin RETTIG

1) to 5) citizens of Germany, respectively, residing at

- 1) Egonsstrasse 14, 79106 Freiburg, Germany
- 2) Lindenplatz 12c, 8203 Schaffhausen, Switzerland
- 3) Delfter Str. 23, 5004 Aarau, Switzerland
- 4) Grünhaldenstrasse 29, 8052 Zürich, Switzerland
- 5) Bahnhofstrasse 7, 77948 Friesenheim, Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

"METHOD FOR PREPARING PHENYL ACETIC ACID DERIVATIVES"

Docket No. 2084.4 , said APPLICATION having been filed on _______, 2005 and being executed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, by virtue of a pre-existing obligation of assignment, the UNDERSIGNED have been under a continuous obligation since prior to the invention of the subject matter of the said APPLICATION to assign the said APPLICATION to (Company Name), and CILAG Ltd.

WHEREAS, CILAG Ltd., a corporation of Switzerland, having an office at Hochstrasse 201, CH-8205 Schaffhausen, Switzerland (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent

Page 1 of 3

may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

THE UNDERSIGNED covenant not to have executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite his name.

Date 16.09,7005	Rainer HECK (LS)
Witness Signature	Witness Signature
(Name Printed or Typed)	(Name Printed or Typed)
Date	Michael JUSTUS (LS)
Witness Signature	Witness Signature
(Name Printed or Typed)	(Name Printed or Typed)
Date	Roland MÜLLER
Witness Signature	Witness Signature
(Name Printed or Typed)	(Name Printed or Typed)

may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

THE UNDERSIGNED covenant not to have executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite his name.

Date	`	(LS)
	Rainer HECK	
Witness Signature	Witness Signature	
(Name Printed or Typed)	(Name Printed or Typed)	
Date September 22, 2005	Michael WSTUS	(LS)
Thomas Lande Witness Signature	5. Ink Witness Signature	
THOMAS LAUBE (Name Printed or Typed)	(Name Printed or Typed)	
Date	Roland MÜLLER	(LS)
Witness Signature	Witness Signature	
(Name Printed or Typed)	(Name Printed or Typed)	

may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

THE UNDERSIGNED covenant not to have executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite his name.

Date	(LS)
	Rainer HECK
Witness Signature	Witness Signature
(Name Printed or Typed)	(Name Printed or Typed)
Date	(LS) Michael JUSTUS
Witness Signature	Witness Signature
(Name Printed or Typed)	(Name Printed or Typed)
Date 23 Sept. 2005	Per II (LS)
Date 23 Sept. 2005	Roland MÜLLER
Witness Signature	Witness Signature
Roland Breitenmoser	Frant Breitfeld
(Name Printed or Typed)	(Name Printed or Typed)

Date_10.09.2005	× 1.0h	(LS)
10	Thomas OTTEN	
Witness Signature	Witness Signature	
PHAM Dinh Trung (Name Printed or Typed)	Name Printed or Typed)	
Date	Martin RETTIG	(LS)
	×	
Witness Signature	Witness Signature	
(Name Printed or Typed)	(Name Printed or Typed)	

Date	(LS)
	Thomas OTTEN
Witness Signature	Witness Signature
(Name Printed or Typed)	(Name Printed or Typed)
Date 08, 10, 2005	X ll felly (LS)
X la Kaneser	Martin RETTIG
Witness Signature	Witness Signature
Uta Heuwieser	Eva Sauter
(Name Printed or Typed)	(Name Printed or Typed)